★ _R	oll Call Number
Date	June 22, 2020

Agenda Item Number
E4

APPROVING FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF DES MOINES AND THE DES MOINES AIRPORT AUTHORITY FOR THE PROVISION OF CITY SERVICES

WHEREAS, on February 5, 2018, by Roll Call Number 18-0223, the City entered into an "Agreement Between the City of Des Moines and the Des Moines Airport Authority for the Provision of City Services" (the "Agreement") until June 30, 2020; and,

WHEREAS, the City and the Authority have been satisfied with the provision of services and compensation provided pursuant to the Agreement; and,

WHEREAS, the City and the Authority have agreed that it would be in their mutual interest to extend the term of the Agreement for an additional three years by amending the Agreement to provide for a new termination date of June 30, 2023.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that the attached First Amendment to Agreement Between the City of Des Moines and the Des Moines Airport Authority for the Provision of City Services is hereby approved. The Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to execute the First Amendment on behalf of the City of Des Moines.

MOVED by	Latto	to adop
MOVED by	- Savu	to ado

FORM APPROVED:

/s/ Thomas G. Fisher Jr.
Thomas G. Fisher Jr.

Assistant City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE	Brown			
BOESEN	L			†
GATTO	1		1	
GRAY	-		1	
MANDELBAUM	Barran			
VOSS	Burney.			
WESTERGAARD	e de			
TOTAL				
MOTION CARRIED		APPROVED		

CERTIFICATE

I, P. Kay Cmelik, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

City Clerk